PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6682838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/05/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE SANTOS	08/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURITE SPYTRONIC INC.	
Street Address:	10440 AVENUE HÉNAULT	
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H1G 5R4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17004115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)353-0908

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5143531231

Email: iklein@praxis-ip.com

Correspondent Name: PRAXIS

Address Line 1: SUITE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1506-B02-1.PCT.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISABELLE KLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Isabelle Klein/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1506-B02.PCT-Cession (new)#page1.tif source=1506-B02.PCT-Cession (new)#page2.tif

PATENT 506636029 REEL: 056079 FRAME: 0904

Assignment of Invention Universal File: 1506-B02

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, Alexandre Santos, whose full address is: C/O SECURITE SPYTRONIC INC., 10440 Avenue Hénault, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H1G 5R4. Hereinafter referred to as the **Assignor**, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, have and by these presents do hereby sell and assign to:

SECURITE SPYTRONIC INC.

Whose full post office address is 10440 Av Hénault, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H1G 5R4. Hereinafter referred to as the **Assignee**, all of my/our rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world in and to the invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING INTELLIGIBLE VOICE RECORDINGS

As described in:

- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 62/332,430 filed on May 5, 2016;
- International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/CA2017/000118 filed on May 5, 2017, claiming priority on US62/332,430 and being published under no. WO 2017/190221 A1;
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 16/099,145 which is a national phase application of PCT/CA2017/000118 and which has a publication number of US 2019/0147902 A1;
- Canadian Patent Application Number 3,023,109 which is a national phase application of PCT/CA2017/000118 and which is published under the same number; and
- Brazilian Patent Application Number 11 2018 072698 2 which is a national phase application of PCT/CA2017/000118,

including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of the corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore anywhere in the world including, without limitation, in the United States, Canada and Europe and any other PCT contracting or non-contracting state and/or region and any validations and translations based thereon, including, without limitation, any rights, titles and interest in any reissues and extensions thereof to be obtained in any country and including without limitation any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s), or supplementary disclosure(s) or petty patents which may be filed in any state or region and which pertains to the said invention.

We further agree without any further payment by said assignee other than reasonable expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation, validity or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 056079 FRAME: 0905 Assignment of Invention Universal File: 1506-B02

We hereby authorize Praxis (CIPO Registration No. 11346) and/or the Agents and/or Attorneys of record to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

The present assignment is being executed nun pro tunc as of May 5, 2016.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais/The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

(Signature of Witness) (Name of Witness in Capital Letters)	(Signature of the Inventor, Assignor) ALEXANDRE SANTOS (Name of the Inventor in Capital Letters) (City) (Country) (Date)
	ACCEPTED, ASSIGNEE: SECURITE SPYTRONIC INC (Signature of the Representative)
	ALEXANDRE SANTOS (Name of the Representative in Capital Letters)
(Signature of Witness)	(City) (Country)
1 24 Mr 10108 ,	21/08/2020
CHANNA OF BUILDING UP & SOUCH DESTROYET	(1 Caval

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 056079 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 04/29/2021

(Name of Witness in Capital/Letters)